HB 5031-1 (LC 9031) 5/4/23 (DFY/ps)

Requested by JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 5031

1 On <u>page 1</u> of the printed bill, line 8, delete "\$10,707,486" and insert 2 "\$10,685,606".

<sup>3</sup> In line 9, delete "\$14,705,755" and insert "\$16,171,486".

4 In line 10, delete "\$1,406,496" and insert "\$1,504,645".

5 In line 11, delete "\$14,162,352" and insert "\$12,781,890".

6 In line 18, delete "\$3,473,527" and insert "\$3,496,716".

7 In line 19, delete "\$7,234,112" and insert "\$6,338,590".

8 In line 20, delete "\$10,722,533" and insert "\$10,727,971".

9 In line 25, delete "\$117,804,395" and inset "\$119,723,418".

10 In line 26, delete "\$18,226,681" and insert "\$18,711,800".

11 After line 27, insert:

"SECTION 4. Notwithstanding any other law limiting expenditures, 12 the limitation on expenditures established by section 2 (2), chapter 662, 13 Oregon Laws 2021, for the biennium ending June 30, 2023, as the max-14 imum limit for payment of expenses from fees, moneys or other reve-15nues, including Miscellaneous Receipts and reimbursements from 16 federal service agreements, but excluding lottery funds and federal 17 funds not described in section 2, chapter 662, Oregon Laws 2021, col-18 lected or received by the Oregon Military Department, for operations, 19 is increased by \$1,000,000 for federal reimbursements.". 20

In line 28, delete "4" and insert "5".

\_\_\_\_\_